
Page 1 of 1 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE ADMINISTRATIVE AGREEMENT 
 

This First Amendment to Agreement between Montgomery County, hereinafter "Client", and Davis 

Vision, Inc., hereinafter "DAVIS" is made and entered into effective as of January 1, 2019 (the 

“Amendment Effective Date.”) 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into an Agreement, originally effective as of January 1, 2013 and 

amended from time to time thereafter (the “Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to further amend the Agreement as specified herein. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby 

acknowledged, the parties mutually agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

1. The current material fee schedule, professional and administrative fees charged to Client shall 

continue for a four (4) year period, and the term of the Agreement is hereby extended from 

January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2022. 

 

2. The following member-benefit changes are effective January 1, 2019: 

 Members will have an additional $95.00 non-plan frame allowance, up to $125.00 

 

Except as specifically set forth hereinabove, the Agreement is not modified in any manner, and all other 

terms and conditions of the Agreement will remain in full force and effect to the extent they do not 

conflict with this Amendment. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the Amendment Effective 

Date. 

 

Montgomery County Insurance    Davis Vision, Inc. 

 

 

 

 

 

__________________________     ______________________________ 

SIGNATURE       SIGNATURE 

         

__________________________     ______________________________ 

NAME        NAME 

 

__________________________     _______________________________ 

TITLE        TITLE 

 

__________________________     _______________________________ 

DATE        DATE 


